

School Fees 2023/2024

(per term)

		Juni	or School				
Junior 1	£3,497	Junior 2	£3,600	Juni	or 3	£3,834	
Junior 4	£4,067	Junior 5	£4,334	Juni	or 6	£4,700	
		After S	School Club				
Session to £4.50	-		Session to 4.30pm £9.00		Double Session to 6.00pm £16.00		
		Seni	or School				
Senior Prep	£5,050	Senior 1	£5,050	Sen	ior 2	£5,050	
Senior 3	£5,050	Senior 4	£5,317	Ser	ior 5	£5,317	
		S	enior 6				
Autumn	£5,300	Spring	£5,300	Sun	nmer	£4,500	
		Li Li	unches				
Junior School			Senior School				
Autumn £295		Autumn		£	£350		
Spring	Spring £240		Spring		£	£295	
Summer	£210		Summer		£	235	

Parents who have more than two children attending school at the same time will receive a reduction (against tuition fees) of 25% for the third child and a 50% reduction for any subsequent children.

Included in the Fees:

- Text Books for all subjects
- Art and IT Consumables
- Entrance Fees and Subscriptions
- Personal Accident and Travel Insurance
- School Curriculum Outings
- Examination Fees

Morrisby Careers Guidance Service

A compulsory one-off enrolment fee of £140 is charged in Senior 2 and new pupils starting in Senior 3 & 4 for their participation in the Careers Guidance Scheme. The charge is recovered over the Autumn term for those paying by direct debit or as an extra for those paying termly.

Lunch Charges

It is compulsory for all Junior School Pupils and Senior Prep Pupils to take lunch in the dining hall. Senior pupils are encouraged to take advantage of Kelvinside's award winning food offering which provides halal and vegetarian options

A term's notice must be given in respect of withdrawal from school lunch.

Activities Week

The cost of this will be charged to parents paying by direct debit over the 10 payments collected for school fees. For existing parents paying termly, the cost of Activities Week will be charged in the term in which it occurs. Charges for Activities Week, which is compulsory for all pupils in the relevant year groups, are dependent on the programme of activities and transport costs.

For the 2023/2024 school session these charges are:

J5 - £360	J6 - £480	SP - £480	S1 - £480	S2 - £480

Book Deposits

A levy of $\pounds 50$ is charged for each pupil entering S1 to cover the cost of lost or damaged textbooks. This sum is credited to parents when pupils leave the school provided that all books are returned in a satisfactory condition.

Transport Platform

For families using our bus routes there will be an annual registration fee of £100 per child billed in Autumn term or in term your child starts using the service. Once registered with the Transport Platform, all bus journeys are free of charge. This will be charged to parents paying by direct debit over 10 monthly payments.

Payment

When paying by direct debit each term's fee account will be sent to you for information only. Under the direct debit system one tenth of the session's tuition fees are deducted on the first day of each month September to June. Extras are collected over the months that relate to that term i.e. Autumn (Sept-Dec), Spring (Jan-Mar) and Summer (Apr-June).

By agreement with the Bursar, the full termly fee can be paid on the first day of each term by direct debit, cheque, debit or credit card.

Annual Payment of Tuition Fees

Fees can be paid by one annual payment in advance and are subject to a discount of 2%. Please send your request to <u>sharon.moffat@kelvinside.org</u> by **30 June 2023**. The annual fees will be due for payment no later than **1 August 2023**.

Arrears

Failure to pay by the due date will result in interest being charged at 3% per month and added to the fee. If fees remain outstanding legal action may be taken, and the Board of Governors reserve the right to request parents to withdraw their children from the school until such time as all fees are paid.

Withdrawal

A full term's notice of withdrawal from the School must be given in writing to the Rector otherwise a full term's fee will be charged in lieu of notice. Where a final decision may depend upon the results of external examinations, a provisional full term's notice must also be given.

A term's notice must be given in respect of withdrawal from music or any extra tuition class.